n Kompakte Bauweise
n Äusserst Leistungsfähig
n Geringe Kosten
n Compact design
n High performance
n Low cost
n Construction compacte
n Extrêmement performant

0
9
Bestellschlüssel / Ordering code / Code de commande
ECM - 1014 - O - R - CN - SW - 01
Anschlußtyp
Connection type
Type de raccordement
NPT = -
SAE = S
BSPF = M
SAE Flansch / SAE flange = FM
Baugröße
Unit size
Taille
Bypass-Ventil / Bypass valve / Soupape by-pass
Kühlwasserführung
Cooling water connection system
Raccordement eau de refroidissement
O = 1-Weg / 1-pass / 1-voie
T = 2-Weg / 2-pass /  2-voies
CN = Kupfer/Nickel Rohre / Copper/nickel tubes /
Cuivre/nickel tuyeaux
CU = Kupferrohre / Copper tubes / Cuivre tuyeaux
SS = Edelstahlrohre / Stainless steel tubes / Tuyeau inox
SW = Seewasser-Ausführung / Sea water version
/ Version eau de mer
Technische Daten / Technical data / Données techniques
Maximaler Betriebsdruck / Maximum operating Pressure / Pression maximale de service:
Mantel / Shell / Manteau = 20 bar
Rohre / Tubes / Tuyeaux = 10 bar
Maximale Betriebstemperatur / Maximum operating temperature / Température maximale de service:
Mantel / Shell / Manteau =           120 °C
Rohre / Tubes / Tuyeaux = 90 °C
Maximaler Durchfluß / Maximum flow rate / Débit maximal:
l/min Öl / Oil / huile Wasser / Water / eau
Mantel / Shell / Manteau Rohre / Tubes / Tuyaux
Typ / Version / Version O T
ECM - 1000 270 250 125
ECM - 1200 450 450 225
ECM - 1700 970 830 415
ECM - 2000 1600 1700 850
ECM - 2400 2500 2400 1200
Achtung: Unsachgemäßer Einbau kann
zur Beschädigung des Kühlers führen.
Bei Seewasser-Ausführung sollten Zink-
Anoden wasserseitig vorgesehen werden.
Attention: Un montage erroné peut en-
traîner un endommagement du refroidis-
seur. En version de l’eau de mer des
anodes de zink devraient être prevues à la
côté de l’eau.
Caution: Incorrect installation can lead to
damage to the cooler.
In case of sea water version zinc anodes
should be provided on the water side.
Serie
Vertrieb / Sales / Distribution
Universal Hydraulik GmbH
Siemensstr. 33 . D-61267 Neu-Anspach
Tel: 0 60 81/ 94 18 - 0 . Fax 0 60 81/ 96 02 20
eMail info@universalhydraulik.com
Die technischen Angaben in diesem Datenblatt beziehen sich auf die beschrie-
benen Betriebsbedingungen und Einsatzfälle. Bei abweichenden Betriebsbedin-
gungen und Einsatzfällen wenden Sie sich bitte an Universal Hydraulik.
Technische Änderungen vorbehalten. Bitte beachten Sie auch unsere Wartungs-
und Bedienungsanleitung.
The technical data of this sheet is depending on the described operational
conditions and individual cases. At different operational conditions and differing
individual cases contact UniversalHydraulik.
Technical modifications reserved. Please also pay attention to our operation
manuals and maintenance documentations.
ECM – Serie